 - Question Paper -                                         Page1/ 4
Welder - 1st Semester - Module 1 : Induction Training and Welding Process
Questions: Level 1
1  Which operation is to remove burrs from a
plate after cutting?
A Brushing
B Filing
C Scraping

D Copper, Zinc, Nickel filler rod
10 What does the third digit of AWS
codification in EB 5426HJX represent?
A Type of current
B Type of covering
C Type of tensile strength
D Type of welding position
11 Which accessory is used to protect the eyes
during gas welding?
A Helmet
B Hand screen
C Colour goggles
D Grinding goggles
12 What is the composition of acetylene gas?
A C - 72.3% H - 27.7%
B C - 82.3% H - 17.7%
C C - 90% H - 10%
D C - 92.3% H - 7.7%
 - Question Paper -                                         Page2/ 7
13 What is the name of the flame shown in
figure?
A Neutral flame
B Oxidising flame
C Carburising flame
D Oxy-Acetylene flame
14 Which size of CCMS filler rod is to be used
for welding plate of 8mm thick with ‘V’ edge
preparation?
A 3.15 mm ϕ
B 4.0 mm ϕ
C 5.0 mm ϕ
D 6.3 mm ϕ
15 How many segments are to be selected for
welding 50 mm ϕ pipe?
A 3 segments
B 4 segments
C 6 segments
D 8 segments
16 What type of edge preparation is needed,
for gas welding a pipe, with wall thickness
6mm?
A Single “V”
B Single bevel
C Square edge with root gap
D Square edge without root gap
17 How many equal divisions should be made
while developing a “T” pipe joint?
A 4 equal divisions
B 6 equal divisions
C 9 equal divisions
D 12 equal divisions
18 Which metal in welding process is subjected
to “Weld decay” defect?
A Brass
B Copper
C Mild steel
D Stainless steel
19 What is the name of small metal particles
which are thrown out of the arc during
welding?
A Slag
B Spatters
C Stub end
D Weld metal
 - Question Paper -                                         Page3/ 7
Questions level 2
1 What is the defect of metal flowing into the
surface of base metal without fusing it?
A Over lap
B Under cut
C Lack of fusion
D Lack of penetration
2 What is the type of welding defect shown in